# OP \$40.00 62334

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UPEPO INC.	11/04/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRIUMVIRATUS COELACANTH LTD.	
Street Address:	212 Orimonoya-cho, Oike-agaru, Kuromon-douri, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	604-8304	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6233496

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: khattori@whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westernan, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite-700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ken-Ichi Hattori

Total Attachments: 1

source=042973 Assignment(scan)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0530

500011774

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UPEPO INC., a corporation duly organized under the law of Japan, having a principal

place of business at Kyoto, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire and

exclusive right, title and interest of the following U.S. Patent (hereinafter "the U.S. Patent"):

United States Letters Patent No. 6,233,496,

entitled "FASHION DESIGN AND PRODUCTION SUPPORTING METHOD

AND SYSTEM THEREFOR";

WHEREAS, TRIUMVIRATUS COELACANTH LTD., having an address of 212 Orimonoya-cho,

Oike-agaru, Kuromon-douri, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 604-8304 Japan, hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest of the above U.S.

Patent as held by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration

of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns,

and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest of the U.S. Patent for the full terms thereof

and any reissue or reexamination patents issued therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and

seal this O4 day of November, 2004.

Assignor:

**UPEPO INC** 

Signature:

Name: Yoshimi Ippitsu

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0531

**RECORDED: 11/12/2004**